# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **LICENSE** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marvell World Trade Ltd.	12/12/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marvell International Ltd.	
Street Address:	41A Cedar Avenue	
Internal Address:	Argyle House	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	Hm12	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10186001
Application Number:	10697853
Application Number:	10749693
Application Number:	10954648
Patent Number:	7035757
Patent Number:	7089181
Patent Number:	6516384

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

docket@marshallip.com Email: Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

**PATENT** 

500194405 **REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0621** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31146/MP1466			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory E. Stanton			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Excl Lic (MGB) 1 #page1.tif source=Executed Excl Lic (MGB) 1 #page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0622

## EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

Marvell World Trade Ltd., a Barbados corporation, having a principal place of business at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027 and (hereafter the "Licensor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the Patents and Patent Applications identified on the attached "Schedule A", and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties (hereafter sometimes called the "Patents and Patent Applications").

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Argyle House, 41A Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, Hm12, Bermuda (hereafter the "Licensee"), desires to exclusively license in perpetuity all of the rights to the Patents and Patent Applications and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Licensor hereby exclusively licenses worldwide and in perpetuity to the Licensee the entire right and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Licensor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Ву:	MARVELL WORLD TRADE LTD.
Title:	General Manager
Date	JEC 12, 2006

## Schedule A

Docket No.	Country	Application No./Patent No.	Filing/Issue
	-		Date
MP1466JP	JAPAN	2004517588	5/22/2003
MP1466WO	PCT	US03/16451	5/22/2003
MP1466SG	SINGAPORE	2004072724	5/22/2003
MP1466TW	TAIWAN	0092117431	6/26/2003
MP1466	UNITED STATES	10/186001	6/27/2002
MP1466CN	CHINA	03820010.4	10/30/2003
MP1483WO	PCT	US04/35893	10/27/2004
MP1483TW	TAIWAN	0093132736	
MP1483CN	CHINA	Based on PCT/US04/35893	10/27/2004
MP1483EP	EPO	04818321.4	10/27/2004
MP1483HK	HONG KONG	06109016.5	
MP1483	UNITED STATES	10/697853	10/30/2003
MP1484WO	PCT	US04/43039	12/20/2004
MP1484EP	EPO	04815154.2	12/20/2004
MP1484HK	HONG KONG	06110522.0	09/21/2006
MP1484	UNITED STATES	10/749693	12/29/2003
MP1488CN	CHINA	10034740.3	3/19/2004
MP1488EP	EPO	04760779.1	3/19/2004
MP1488HK	HONG KONG	06101794.0	3/19/2004
MP1488WO	PCT	US04/08587	3/19/2004
MP1488SG	SINGAPORE	2005067574	3/19/2004
MP1488	UNITED STATES	7,035,757	4/25/2006
MP1519WO	PCT	PCT/US2005/031433	09/01/2005
MP1519	UNITED STATES	10/954648	9/30/2004
MP1532CN	CHINA	00818041.5	11/27/2000
MP1532GB	GREAT BRITAIN	GB2374178	8/25/2004
MP1532JP	JAPAN	2001550561	11/27/2000
MP1532KR	SOUTH KOREA	476446	3/3/2005
MP1532TW	TAIWAN	518464	1/21/2003
MP1532WO	PCT	US00/42305	11/27/2000
MP1532	UNITED STATES	6,516,384	2/4/2003
MP1540	PCT	US02/15776	5/17/2002
MP1540.I1TW	TAIWAN	586303	5/1/2004
MP1540.I1	UNITED STATES	7,089,181	8/8/2006

page 2/2

**RECORDED: 12/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0624